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ENROLLED 

Senate Bill No. 3005 

(BY SENATORS TOMBLIN, MR. PRESIDENT, AND SPROUSE, 

BY REQUEST OF THE EXECUTIVE) 

[Passed May 17, 2005; in effect from passage.] 

AN ACT supplementing, amending, reducing and increasing 

items of the existing appropriations from the State Fund, 

General Revenue, to the Department of Administration -

Office of the Secretary, fund 0186, fiscal year 2006, organiza

tion 0201, and to the Department of Revenue - State Budget 

Office, fund 0595, fiscal year 2006, organization 0703, by 

supplementing and amending the appropriation for the fiscal 

year ending the thirtieth day of June, two thousand six. 

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia: 

That the items of the total appropriation from the State 

Fund, General Revenue, to the Department of Administration -

Office of the Secretary, fund 0186, fiscal year 2006, organization 

0201, be amended to hereafter read as follows: 

1 TITLE II-APPROPRIATIONS. 

2 Section 1. Appropriations from General Revenue. 
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DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION 

17 -Department of Administration -

Office of the Secretary 

6 

7 

8 

9 
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13 

1 

2 

3 

4 
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(WV Code Chapter 5F) 

Fund 0186 FY 2006 Org 0201 

Unclassified ................. 099 $ 256,810 

Pay Equity Reserve ........... 364 0 

Lease Rental Payments ....... 516 16,000,000 

Design-Build Board .......... 540 19,068 

BRIM Premium .............. 913 13 397 

Total . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  $ 16,289,275 

14 The appropriation for Lease Rental Payments shall be 

15 disbursed as provided by chapter thirty-one, article 

16 fifteen, section six-b of the Code of West Virginia. 

17 That the items of the total appropriation from the State 

18 Fund, General Revenue, to the Department of Revenue -

19 State Budget Office, fund 0595, fiscal year 2006, organiza-

20 tion 0703, be amended to hereafter read as follows: 

21 TITLE II-APPROPRIATIONS. 

22 Section 1. Appropriations from General Revenue. 

23 DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE 

24 77-State Budget Office 

25 (WV Code Chapter l lB) 

26 Fund 0595 FY 2006 Org 0703 

2 7 1 Unclassified . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0 9 9 

28 2 Pay Equity Reserve ........... 364 

29 3 Total .................... . 

$ 1,052,333 

250 000 

$ 1,302,333 

30 Any unexpended balance remaining in the appropriation 

31 for Unclassified - Total (fund 0595, activity 096) at the 

32 close· of the fiscal year two thousand five is hereby 
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33 reappropriated for expenditure during the fiscal year two 

34 thousand six. 

35 The purpose of this supplementary appropriation bill is 

36 to supplement, amend, reduce and increase items of 

37 existing appropriations in the aforesaid accounts for the 

38 designated spending units. The funds are for expenditure 

3 9 during the fiscal year two thousand six with no new money 

40 being appropriated. 



Enr. S. B. No. 3005] 4 

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that 
the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled. 

(!��� Chairman Senate om&� 

...................... � .. -... -. --Chairman House Committee 

Originated in the Senate. 

rom passage. 

L � . ... �4 ....... . 
Clerk of the Senate 

..... /2� .. �: ... I.✓. ................. . 
Clerk of the House of Delegates 

c:a✓. .... .............................. · 
Presiden of the Senate 

��················ 
Speaker House of Delegates 

The within��············· thisthe.6.� 

Dayof ·�···························· ............... ... :,;j)/05. 
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Governor 
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